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Institution:
Surname:

Name:
Rank/Position:
Program of Study:
Scientific Domain: *

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

CASA College
Soluyanov
Alexey
Lecturer
BSc in Hotel Administration
Economics
*Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

(list by highest qualification)

Qualification
Ph.D. in Economics

Master's or equivalent

Year

2005 —
2008

2000 —
2005

Awarding Institution Department Thesis title
Financial University under the Economics International experience in the
Government of the Russian functioning of payment systems and
Federation Russian practice
Finance Academy under the International Relations

Government of the Russian
Federation
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Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers — List by the three (3) most recent
Period of employment

From

13/09/2015

23/03/2015

07/10/2013

04/07/2011

07/03/2011

12/11/2007

17/07/2006

09/11/2006

05/01/2004

To

02/08/2016

13/09/2015

13/03/2015

11/10/2013

24/06/2011

04/03/2011

30/10/2007

14/07/2006

Employer

Financial University under the
Government of the Russian
Federation

Colvir Software Solutions Ltd

Financial University under the
Government of the Russian
Federation

Eximbank of Russia

OJSC Nordea Bank

JSB “Bank of Moscow

ZAO “Raiffeisenbank Austria

Financial University under the
Government of the Russian
Federation

Central Bank of the Russian
Federation

Moscow

London

Moscow

Moscow

Moscow

Moscow

Moscow

Moscow

Moscow

Location

Position

Tutor in the London
project of Royal Holloway,
University of London
Senior Pre-Sale Manager

Deputy Dean of faculty

Deputy Head of Division
Senior Relationship
Manager

Senior Manager

Specialist

Associate professor

Economist of the 1st
category
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Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five

(5) selected —(max total 10)
Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and Vol. Pages

Publisher/
Conference

1

2

3

4

5

6

Alexey Soluyanov
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Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

(max total 10)
Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition
1

O 0N O~ W|N

RN
o

*Specify venue, geographic location etc

Alexey Soluyanov
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Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

(max total 10)
Ref. Number Date Title Funded by Project Role*
1

OO |NOOO D WN

RN
o

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Alexey Soluyanov
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Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)
Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities
1

2
3

|~

Alexey Soluyanov
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

(max total 10) (Optional Entry)

Ref. Date Title Awarded by:
Number

O O |NO O~ W|IN|—~

-
o

Alexey Soluyanov
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Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

(max total 10) (Optional Entry)

Ref. Date Title Key Activities:
Number
1 2022 Experience in the development and application of Training

distance learning technologies in higher
education (Astra Linux, LibreOffice)

2 2019 Modern information and communication Training
technologies in educational activities

3 2019 First aid in an educational organization Training

4 2016 Use of payment systems for settlements, as well as |[Training

forms and methods of conducting
international business with foreign counterparties in
modern conditions

5 2015 Modern aspects of teaching economic disciplines: |Training

theory, methodology and technology
6 2013 Fundamentals of Project Finance Fitch Training
7 2012 Excel. Level 2 "Advanced Capabilities" Computer Training
8 2012 Word. Level 2 "Advanced Capabilities" Computer Training
9 2012 International Project Finance Euromoney Training
10 2011 Effective Negotiations Business Training

Alexey Soluyanov



