FORM: 500.1.04

## **Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV**

Institution:	CASA College
Surname:	Soluyanov
Name:	Alexey
Rank/Position:	Lecturer
Program of Study:	BSc in Hotel Administration
Scientific Domain: *	Economics

\*Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title	
Ph.D. in Economics	2005 – 2008	Financial University under the Government of the Russian Federation	Economics	International experience in the functioning of payment systems and Russian practice	
Master's or equivalent	2000 – 2005	Finance Academy under the Government of the Russian Federation	International Relations		

Period of emp	loyment			<b>D</b>
From	То	Employer	Location	Position
13/09/2015	02/08/2016	Financial University under the Government of the Russian Federation	Moscow	Tutor in the London project of Royal Holl University of London
23/03/2015	13/09/2015	Colvir Software Solutions Ltd	London	Senior Pre-Sale Mar
07/10/2013	13/03/2015	Financial University under the Government of the Russian Federation	Moscow	Deputy Dean of facu
04/07/2011	11/10/2013	Eximbank of Russia	Moscow	Deputy Head of Divi
07/03/2011	24/06/2011	OJSC Nordea Bank	Moscow	Senior Relationship Manager
12/11/2007	04/03/2011	JSB "Bank of Moscow	Moscow	Senior Manager
17/07/2006	30/10/2007	ZAO "Raiffeisenbank Austria	Moscow	Specialist
09/11/2006	-	Financial University under the Government of the Russian Federation	Moscow	Associate professor
05/01/2004	14/07/2006	Central Bank of the Russian Federation	Moscow	Economist of the 1st category

Key <u>refereed</u> journa	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)					er five
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher/ Conference	Vol.	Pages
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition	
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

<sup>\*</sup>Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)				
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*	
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					

<sup>\*</sup>Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other



Acad	Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)				
Ref. Number	Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities				
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					

eqar///	61	ເດລ.
Sumpose Studies Assurance	$\mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{i}}$	100

Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:			
1	2022	Experience in the development and application of distance learning technologies in higher education (Astra Linux, LibreOffice)	Training			
2	2019	Modern information and communication technologies in educational activities	Training			
3	2019	First aid in an educational organization	Training			
4	2016	Use of payment systems for settlements, as well as forms and methods of conducting international business with foreign counterparties in modern conditions				
5	2015	Modern aspects of teaching economic disciplines: theory, methodology and technology	Training			
6	2013	Fundamentals of Project Finance	Fitch Training			
7	2012	Excel. Level 2 "Advanced Capabilities"	Computer Training			
8	2012	Word. Level 2 "Advanced Capabilities"	Computer Training			
9	2012	International Project Finance	Euromoney Training			
10	2011	Effective Negotiations	Business Training			